 1
FEATURES:
* Quality/ reel: 4,000PCS
* Small product, quadrate 3.0mm*3.3mm Height 1.2mm max
* Carrier tape packing, use for SMT
* Suitable for reflow soldering
* Widely used in DC-DC converter/ LCD TV/ Notebook/ PDA/ MP3
  / MP4 Player/ Digital camera/ Partable CDR-W etc.
Inductance Range/ 电感范围: 1.5- 22µ H
Temperature Range/ 使用温度: -30- 100°C
Electrical Characteristics
电气特性
Model No. Test Condition Inductance Tolerance DC Resutance Rate Current
部品名 测试条件 电感 公差 (%) 直流电阻 MAX (Ω) 额定电流(A)
SDH31-1R5MC 1KHz, 0.3V 1.5 ±20 150 1.10
SDH31-2R2MC 1KHz, 0.3V 2.2 ±20 170 1.00
SDH31-3R0MC 1KHz, 0.3V 3 ±20 200 0.88
SDH31-3R3MC 1KHz, 0.3V 3.3 ±20 240 0.85
SDH31-4R7MC 1KHz, 0.3V 4.7 ±20 330 0.75
SDH31-6R8MC 1KHz, 0.3V 6.8 ±20 500 0.60
SDH31-100MC 100KHz, 0.3V 10 ±20 700 0.50
SDH31-220MC 100KHz, 0.3V 22 ±20 1400 0.33
特长:
* 数量/ 卷: 4,000PCS
* 产品小型化, 方形 3.0mm 3.3mm 高度 1.2 MAX
* 使用载带包装运用于 SMT.